

Declaration of conformity

(EC) No 1935/2004

US FDA 21 CFR 177.2600

The manufacturer

Interroll Trommelmotoren GmbH
Opelstraße 3
D-41836 Hueckelhoven/Baal
Germany

hereby declares that the PU coating

- **Interroll Premium Hygienic PU 82 Shore D PX280**

has been specified for food production or other hygienic use and complies with the requirements of the following legislation.

- **Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004**
- **Regulation (EC) No 10/2011**
- **US FDA 21 CFR 177.2600**
- **german LFGB**

Migration test according to Art. 17 and 18 of Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 Annex V (for articles made of plastic) were carried out.

Method: DIN EN 1186
Test conditions: Ethanol 10 % (24 h / 40 °C)
Test result: passed

Method: DIN EN 13130-1 / ZEK 01.4-08
Test conditions: Ethanol 95 % (24 h / 40 °C)
Test result: passed

Method: Harmonised CO22.TP
Test conditions: Requirement acc. to Annex I (EC) No 10/2011 Diphenylmethan-4,4-diisocyanat
Test result: passed



Nico Schmidt
Product Compliance Counsel – Interroll Trommelmotoren GmbH
Hueckelhoven/Baal, 28.11.2023